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6/2/2016

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Stage 1 John Wick Stage 2 Revenge Of The LolÉ Stage 4 Trouble In Spades Stage 5 Save The Shop AndÉ

Final Name Number Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Proulx, Austin A39722 CDP 66.14 8.82 5 0 11.32 1 15.41 1 0 15.91 3 21.14 10 0 26.14 1 12.27 1 0 12.77 2

2 Okuma, Kameron A21675 CCP 69.94 12.36 1 0 12.86 2 11.94 0 0 11.94 1 24.57 15 0 32.07 2 12.07 2 0 13.07 3

3 Knez, Ian A498566 ESP 77.46 15.92 0 0 15.92 3 14.42 1 0 14.92 2 23.05 14 5 35.05 3 11.07 1 0 11.57 1

4 Miller, Chris XXX CDP 103.11 12.11 8 0 16.11 4 16.28 8 5 25.28 16 35.69 12 5 46.69 6 14.53 1 0 15.03 4

5 Smith, Casey XXX SSP 108.92 15.28 2 0 16.28 5 13.43 7 5 21.93 10 25.89 17 10 44.39 4 14.82 7 8 26.32 15

6 Madrid, Kevin XXX SSP 110.94 19.96 4 0 21.96 9 20.22 1 0 20.72 8 37.52 16 0 45.52 5 22.24 1 0 22.74 9

7 Briggs, Jeffrey A127460 SSP 118.66 18.57 4 0 20.57 7 18.94 2 0 19.94 5 46.42 14 5 58.42 13 18.23 3 0 19.73 5

8 Melchior, Jeff A31833 SSP 121.19 18.87 3 0 20.37 6 20.39 11 0 25.89 18 40.33 9 8 52.83 9 20.60 3 0 22.10 8

9 Willis, Mark XXX ESP 123.31 20.17 4 0 22.17 10 19.64 1 0 20.14 7 43.05 23 5 59.55 15 21.45 0 0 21.45 7

10 Brocaille, Eric A25906 SSP 125.23 21.15 3 0 22.65 13 19.74 8 0 23.74 14 40.35 20 5 55.35 11 20.49 6 0 23.49 11

11 King, John A778242 SSP 126.36 20.58 1 0 21.08 8 19.74 0 0 19.74 4 28.79 35 15 61.29 18 19.25 10 0 24.25 12

12 Arfsten, Jeremy A329466 SSP 126.78 19.53 2 3 23.53 15 21.76 1 0 22.26 11 45.08 14 0 52.08 7 22.41 7 3 28.91 18

13 Okuma, Sophal A116077 SSP 130.98 21.93 9 0 26.43 18 20.11 0 0 20.11 6 56.01 11 3 64.51 20 19.93 0 0 19.93 6

14 Groves, John A28748 ESP 131.94 17.25 6 5 25.25 16 27.22 1 0 27.72 20 47.26 10 0 52.26 8 25.71 2 0 26.71 16

15 Pollard, Steve a136646 CDP 135.91 19.60 6 0 22.60 12 22.69 0 0 22.69 12 58.48 8 3 65.48 21 18.14 2 6 25.14 13

16 Martindale, Rick A49211 CDP 137.89 24.25 5 0 26.75 19 32.36 0 0 32.36 22 39.37 18 5 53.37 10 24.41 2 0 25.41 14

17 Coffey, Randall A51716 ESP 138.16 20.80 9 0 25.30 17 23.48 0 0 23.48 13 52.58 6 5 60.58 17 21.80 4 5 28.80 17

18 Martin, Scott A41832 CCP 138.56 19.39 7 0 22.89 14 18.64 5 0 21.14 9 58.58 2 0 59.58 16 24.45 11 5 34.95 22

19 Hall, Doug A211118 SSP 138.68 24.43 5 0 26.93 20 25.29 0 0 25.29 17 52.71 21 0 63.21 19 21.25 4 0 23.25 10

20 Bridgeman, Tery XXX CDP 146.90 24.90 1 3 28.40 21 26.29 0 0 26.29 19 49.16 20 0 59.16 14 32.55 1 0 33.05 21

21 Gifford, David A735276 SSP 159.26 32.13 2 0 33.13 22 24.11 1 0 24.61 15 58.58 9 6 69.08 22 28.94 1 3 32.44 20

22 Popp, Robert A51573 SSP 163.30 19.93 5 0 22.43 11 21.05 15 5 33.55 23 47.00 36 10 75.00 23 30.32 4 0 32.32 19

23 Grover, Ralph A52361 CDP 172.92 36.12 0 0 36.12 23 41.81 0 0 41.81 24 53.23 7 0 56.73 12 35.76 5 0 38.26 23

24 Brahmer, Dave A733161 SSP 193.86 31.53 8 5 40.53 24 31.26 2 0 32.26 21 59.23 22 8 78.23 24 30.84 14 5 42.84 25

25 Gifford, Jan XXX SSP 226.91 29.16 27 0 42.66 25 25.89 19 15 50.39 26 78.29 20 5 93.29 25 37.07 7 0 40.57 24

26 Ishida, Dan XXX SSP 259.72 44.71 15 5 57.21 26 34.82 21 5 50.32 25 71.09 40 10 101.09 26 38.10 6 10 51.10 26



John Wick
RULES: IDPA Rules COURSE DESIGNER: Austin Proulx
START POSITION:
Seated or kneeling in trunk of car, both hands on trunk lid, gun loaded to division capacity and holstered.
SCENARIO:
Members of the russian mob have stolen your car and captured your dog. You 
manage to open the trunk while they are refueling, Kill them, but not your car or 
pup.
PROCEDURE:
At the start signal, draw and engage T1 through T5 with three rounds each in 
tactical priority.

SCORING: Unlimited
ROUND COUNT: 15
TARGETS: 05
DISTANCE: 2-15 yards
SCORED HITS: 15
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT: Yes
NOTES: T3 and T4 are equal distance
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Whitewater IDPA 6-4-16
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Stage 1 John Wick

Shooter Stage 1

Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff

Proulx, Austin CDP 8.82 5 0 11.32 Win
Okuma, Kameron CCP 12.36 1 0 12.86 1.54
Knez, Ian ESP 15.92 0 0 15.92 4.60
Miller, Chris CDP 12.11 8 0 16.11 4.79
Smith, Casey SSP 15.28 2 0 16.28 4.96
Melchior, Jeff SSP 18.87 3 0 20.37 9.05
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 18.57 4 0 20.57 9.25
King, John SSP 20.58 1 0 21.08 9.76
Madrid, Kevin SSP 19.96 4 0 21.96 10.64
Willis, Mark ESP 20.17 4 0 22.17 10.85
Popp, Robert SSP 19.93 5 0 22.43 11.11
Pollard, Steve CDP 19.60 6 0 22.60 11.28
Brocaille, Eric SSP 21.15 3 0 22.65 11.33
Martin, Scott CCP 19.39 7 0 22.89 11.57
Arfsten, Jeremy SSP 19.53 2 3 23.53 12.21
Groves, John ESP 17.25 6 5 25.25 13.93
Coffey, Randall ESP 20.80 9 0 25.30 13.98
Okuma, Sophal SSP 21.93 9 0 26.43 15.11
Martindale, Rick CDP 24.25 5 0 26.75 15.43
Hall, Doug SSP 24.43 5 0 26.93 15.61
Bridgeman, Tery CDP 24.90 1 3 28.40 17.08
Gifford, David SSP 32.13 2 0 33.13 21.81
Grover, Ralph CDP 36.12 0 0 36.12 24.80
Brahmer, Dave SSP 31.53 8 5 40.53 29.21
Gifford, Jan SSP 29.16 27 0 42.66 31.34
Ishida, Dan SSP 44.71 15 5 57.21 45.89



Revenge of the lollipop guild
RULES: IDPA Rules COURSE DESIGNER: Austin Proulx
START POSITION:
Standing at p1, hands in surrender position, gun loaded to division capacity and holstered.
SCENARIO:
A group of very small-statured kidnappers have taken your friends hostage, 
defend yourself and your friends.
PROCEDURE:
At the signal, draw and engage all targets with 2 rounds in tactical priority. 
T1 and T2 must be engaged while moving to P2.
T3 through T7 may be engaged on the move or from p2.

SCORING: Unlimited
ROUND COUNT: 14
TARGETS: 07
DISTANCE: 5 - 10 yards
SCORED HITS: 14
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT: Yes
NOTES:
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Stage 2 Revenge Of The Lollipop Guild

Shooter Stage 2

Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff

Okuma, Kameron CCP 11.94 0 0 11.94 Win
Knez, Ian ESP 14.42 1 0 14.92 2.98
Proulx, Austin CDP 15.41 1 0 15.91 3.97
King, John SSP 19.74 0 0 19.74 7.80
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 18.94 2 0 19.94 8.00
Okuma, Sophal SSP 20.11 0 0 20.11 8.17
Willis, Mark ESP 19.64 1 0 20.14 8.20
Madrid, Kevin SSP 20.22 1 0 20.72 8.78
Martin, Scott CCP 18.64 5 0 21.14 9.20
Smith, Casey SSP 13.43 7 5 21.93 9.99
Arfsten, Jeremy SSP 21.76 1 0 22.26 10.32
Pollard, Steve CDP 22.69 0 0 22.69 10.75
Coffey, Randall ESP 23.48 0 0 23.48 11.54
Brocaille, Eric SSP 19.74 8 0 23.74 11.80
Gifford, David SSP 24.11 1 0 24.61 12.67
Miller, Chris CDP 16.28 8 5 25.28 13.34
Hall, Doug SSP 25.29 0 0 25.29 13.35
Melchior, Jeff SSP 20.39 11 0 25.89 13.95
Bridgeman, Tery CDP 26.29 0 0 26.29 14.35
Groves, John ESP 27.22 1 0 27.72 15.78
Brahmer, Dave SSP 31.26 2 0 32.26 20.32
Martindale, Rick CDP 32.36 0 0 32.36 20.42
Popp, Robert SSP 21.05 15 5 33.55 21.61
Grover, Ralph CDP 41.81 0 0 41.81 29.87
Ishida, Dan SSP 34.82 21 5 50.32 38.38
Gifford, Jan SSP 25.89 19 15 50.39 38.45



Trouble in spades
RULES: IDPA Rules COURSE DESIGNER: Austin Proulx
START POSITION:
Seated in chair at P1, (chair must start behind and between the left and right side of table) gun and all ammunition placed on table
SCENARIO:
You're not very good at cards when the other players cheat; as such, you have 
bet your gun and ammunition as a last resort. When you accuse them of 
cheating, the other players and their friends attack you. Defend yourself and the 
innocent bystanders.
PROCEDURE:
At the signal, retrieve your gun and ammunition and engage T1 through T8 in 
tactical priority from cover.
S1 is not scored but must fall in order to activate swingers T4 and T5. 

SCORING: Unlimited
ROUND COUNT: 16
TARGETS: 08
DISTANCE: 5-15 yards
SCORED HITS: 16
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT: No
NOTES: Port at P1 starts closed
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Stage 4 Trouble In Spades

Shooter Stage 4
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Proulx, Austin CDP 21.14 10 0 26.14 Win
Okuma, Kameron CCP 24.57 15 0 32.07 5.93
Knez, Ian ESP 23.05 14 5 35.05 8.91
Smith, Casey SSP 25.89 17 10 44.39 18.25
Madrid, Kevin SSP 37.52 16 0 45.52 19.38
Miller, Chris CDP 35.69 12 5 46.69 20.55
Arfsten, Jeremy SSP 45.08 14 0 52.08 25.94
Groves, John ESP 47.26 10 0 52.26 26.12
Melchior, Jeff SSP 40.33 9 8 52.83 26.69
Martindale, Rick CDP 39.37 18 5 53.37 27.23
Brocaille, Eric SSP 40.35 20 5 55.35 29.21
Grover, Ralph CDP 53.23 7 0 56.73 30.59
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 46.42 14 5 58.42 32.28
Bridgeman, Tery CDP 49.16 20 0 59.16 33.02
Willis, Mark ESP 43.05 23 5 59.55 33.41
Martin, Scott CCP 58.58 2 0 59.58 33.44
Coffey, Randall ESP 52.58 6 5 60.58 34.44
King, John SSP 28.79 35 15 61.29 35.15
Hall, Doug SSP 52.71 21 0 63.21 37.07
Okuma, Sophal SSP 56.01 11 3 64.51 38.37
Pollard, Steve CDP 58.48 8 3 65.48 39.34
Gifford, David SSP 58.58 9 6 69.08 42.94
Popp, Robert SSP 47.00 36 10 75.00 48.86
Brahmer, Dave SSP 59.23 22 8 78.23 52.09
Gifford, Jan SSP 78.29 20 5 93.29 67.15
Ishida, Dan SSP 71.09 40 10 101.09 74.95



Save the shop and push the kid
RULES: IDPA Rules COURSE DESIGNER: Austin Proulx
START POSITION:
Starting at P1, facing the barrel with hands at side, gun placed on the table loaded to division capacity with muzzle down range.
SCENARIO:
You are showing your pistol to a fellow shooter at a local gun shop when bad 
guys break in and try to rob the place, taking your friend hostage. Defend 
yourself and your friends. Don't forget to push down the shop owner's child, they 
are a brat, but you still don't want them to die.
PROCEDURE:
At the buzzer, retrieve your gun and engage T1 and T2 while retreating to P2.
Leave P2, then activate drop turner T3 by knocking over activator S1.
Engage T3 while on the move to P3. T3 is a surprise target.
Engage T4 from low cover at P3.
T3 may be re-engaged from P3.
All targets must be engaged with three rounds each.

SCORING: Unlimited
ROUND COUNT: 12
TARGETS: 04
DISTANCE: 2 - 5 yards
SCORED HITS: 3 rounds on paper, steel must fall
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT:  Yes
NOTES:

P1

T1 T2

T3

T4

activator S1
P2 P3

Created with Trident Stage Designer
TridentStageDesigner.com

P1

T1 T2

T3

T4

activator S1
P2 P3

BAY 5

Text

http://www.tridentstagedesigner.com
http://www.tridentstagedesigner.com
http://www.tridentstagedesigner.com


Whitewater IDPA 6-4-16
6/2/2016

Stage 5 Save The Shop And Push The Kid

Shooter Stage 5
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Knez, Ian ESP 11.07 1 0 11.57 Win
Proulx, Austin CDP 12.27 1 0 12.77 1.20
Okuma, Kameron CCP 12.07 2 0 13.07 1.50
Miller, Chris CDP 14.53 1 0 15.03 3.46
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 18.23 3 0 19.73 8.16
Okuma, Sophal SSP 19.93 0 0 19.93 8.36
Willis, Mark ESP 21.45 0 0 21.45 9.88
Melchior, Jeff SSP 20.60 3 0 22.10 10.53
Madrid, Kevin SSP 22.24 1 0 22.74 11.17
Hall, Doug SSP 21.25 4 0 23.25 11.68
Brocaille, Eric SSP 20.49 6 0 23.49 11.92
King, John SSP 19.25 10 0 24.25 12.68
Pollard, Steve CDP 18.14 2 6 25.14 13.57
Martindale, Rick CDP 24.41 2 0 25.41 13.84
Smith, Casey SSP 14.82 7 8 26.32 14.75
Groves, John ESP 25.71 2 0 26.71 15.14
Coffey, Randall ESP 21.80 4 5 28.80 17.23
Arfsten, Jeremy SSP 22.41 7 3 28.91 17.34
Popp, Robert SSP 30.32 4 0 32.32 20.75
Gifford, David SSP 28.94 1 3 32.44 20.87
Bridgeman, Tery CDP 32.55 1 0 33.05 21.48
Martin, Scott CCP 24.45 11 5 34.95 23.38
Grover, Ralph CDP 35.76 5 0 38.26 26.69
Gifford, Jan SSP 37.07 7 0 40.57 29.00
Brahmer, Dave SSP 30.84 14 5 42.84 31.27
Ishida, Dan SSP 38.10 6 10 51.10 39.53


